BankGreenville was accounted for using the acquisition method of accounting and, accordingly, assets acquired, liabilities assumed and consideration exchanged were
recorded at acquisition date fair values. The excess of the merger consideration over the fair value of BankGreenville's net assets was allocated to goodwill. The book
value as of July 31, 2013, of assets acquired was $102.2 million and liabilities assumed was $94.1 million. The Company recorded $2.8 million in goodwill related to the
acquisition.

The following table presents the consideration paid by the Company in the acquisition of BankGreenville and the assets acquired and liabilities assumed as of July 31,
2013:

The carrying amount of acquired loans from BankGreenville as of July 31, 2013 consisted of purchased performing loans and PCI loans as detailed in the following table:

13

  Actual   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

Six Months Ended

Six Months
Ended

Six Months
Ended

December 31,

2014
December 31,

2014
December 31,

2013

Total revenues*  $ 44,378  $ 48,682  $ 48,111
Net income   4,305   6,065   8,561

  December 31, 2014
   Gross   Gross   Estimated
  Amortized   Unrealized   Unrealized   Fair
  Cost   Gains   Losses   Value
U.S. Government Agencies  $ 55,208  $ 362  $ (11)  $ 55,559
Residential Mortgage-backed Securities of U.S.
  Government Agencies and Government-
  Sponsored Enterprises   118,629   867   (225)   119,271
Municipal Bonds   15,794   449   (10)   16,233
Corporate Bonds   3,901   116   -   4,017
Equity Securities   63   -   -   63
Total  $ 193,595  $ 1,794  $ (246)  $ 195,143

  June 30, 2014
   Gross   Gross   Estimated
  Amortized   Unrealized   Unrealized   Fair
  Cost   Gains   Losses   Value
U.S. government agencies  $ 38,085  $ 45  $ (37)  $ 38,093
Residential Mortgage-backed Securities of U.S.
  Government Agencies and Government-
  Sponsored Enterprises   111,430   393   (412)   111,411
Municipal Bonds   15,951   282   (13)   16,220
Corporate Bonds   2,912   113   -   3,025
Total  $ 168,378  $ 833  $ (462)  $ 168,749

  December 31, 2014
  Amortized   Estimated
  Cost   Fair Value
Due within one year  $ 1,508  $ 1,508
Due after one year through five years   40,961   41,018
Due after five years through ten years   26,700   27,304
Due after ten years   5,734   5,979
Mortgage-backed securities   118,629   119,271
Total  $ 193,532  $ 195,080

HOMETRUST BANCSHARES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(Dollar amounts in thousands)

The following table discloses the impact of the acquisition of Bank of Commerce since the effective date of July 31, 2014 through December 31, 2014 and the Branch